EL Queen’s College
The University of Melbourne

JCR BUSINESS NOTICE/FEE SCHEDULE 2024
PAYMENT OF COLLEGE ACCOUNTS

For ease of payment, the JCR Resident Fee is charged in two equal instalments and each semester’s fees
are payable prior to the beginning of that semester. A student will not normally be allowed to commence a
new semester whilst any amount on their Account is unpaid. Queen’s College appreciates the substantial
commitment which parents make in committing to pay College fees and is intent on making payment
procedures as convenient as possible.

The procedures for removal of a student are addressed in the Residential Terms and Agreement, which is
available from the College Admission Department. Any change of student resident status requires the prior
permission of the Master following a request giving at least four weeks’ notice. This notice or request can
be sent via email to master@queens.unimelb.edu.au.

Cheques to be made payable to Queen’s College. Payment can also be made via BPay (preferable),
MasterCard or Visa (no surcharge), bank transfer or our Accounts Department is available to discuss any
of the above by emailing account@queens.unimelb.edu.au or by calling (03) 9349 0500.

JCR FEES
JCR RESIDENT FEE | Annual
Rooms Per Semester Fees
All $18,250 $36,500

Additional Compulsory Charges:
e JCR Student Club Subscription fee $420

e Melbourne University Sport Membership (one-off fee, non-refundable) $358 incl. GST
e O Week fees (first year residents only) $1040 incl. GST
e M Week fees (mid-year new student intake only) $ 300 incl. GST
e Wyvern Society fee (one-off fee, first year resident only) $180
CONCESSIONS

Sibling Discount

A reduction in Resident Fees will be applied where two or more siblings of the one family attend the College
concurrently. The discount will not apply to the first sibling, but will apply to each subsequent sibling. The
discount is $1,000 (deducted in two instalments of $500 per semester).

Second year at Queen’s (2024 only)

A reduction in Resident Fees will be applied to the second-year students. The discount is $1,000 (deducted
in two instalments of $500 per semester).

Third year at Queen’s

Students who are in their 3 year of residence at Queen’s will receive a discount of $1,500 (deducted in
two instalments of $750 per semester).

Fourth year at Queen’s

Students who are in their 4™ year of residence at Queen’s will receive a discount of $2,000 (deducted in
two instalments of $1,000 per semester).
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Scholarships and Bursaries

It is conditional for continued tenure of Scholarships and Bursaries that the College Account remains within
the above payment terms.

APPLICATION FEES and ADMISSION DEPOSIT

The Application Fee is $75 per student (non-refundable). This fee is to offset the administrative costs
associated with enrolments. Following an offer of a place at the College, a NON-REFUNDABLE Admission
Deposit is payable to secure this enrolment. The Admission Deposit is $1,000, which will be credited
towards your Account.

INSURANCE — PERSONAL, PROPERTY & HEALTH

Queen’s College accepts no responsibility for damage or loss of personal property (including students’
personal effects, computers, bikes, and motor vehicles on site). Nevertheless, the College naturally takes
due care to prevent such loss. Parents are strongly advised to make their own arrangements for suitable
private health cover.

OTHER FEES

Transition to Residence (per Semester) $3,270 incl. GST
Parking Space (Per Semester) $400 incl. GST

Vacation Residence (Per night - all rooms) $65 incl. GST
Academic Gown — New $60 incl. GST

Key loss or damage (per key/fob) $22 incl. GST



